Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2018
Page 1 of 10
TI-P133-99
CMGT Issue 2
M21SiJ ISO and M21ViJ ISO
Jacketed Reduced Bore Ball Valves
DN40 to DN100 Flanged PN40

Only the models that have connections designed for welding (SW, BW, Imperial Tube connections) should be welded. Valves with
flanged connections must not be welded to avoid damages to the soft parts.
How to order
Specify
Model Seat material
Si = Carbon and graphite reinforced PTFE - PDR 0.8
Vi = Virgin PTFE
Body type J = Jacketed body
Material Body material
2 = Carbon steel
3 = Stainless steel
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN50 M21SiJ2 ISO ball valve having flanged EN 1092 PN40 connections.
Optional extras:
- Self-venting ball.
- Extended stems to allow full insulation: 50 mm (2") for DN40 and DN50 sizes and 100 mm (4") for DN40 to DN100 sizes.
- Lockable handle.
- 100 mm extended stem with lockable handle.
Page 9 of 10
M21SiJ ISO and M21ViJ ISO Jacketed Reduced Bore Ball Valves
TI-P133-99
CMGT Issue 2
DN40 and DN50 - Spare parts (see page 10 for sizes DN65 - DN100)
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn in a grey line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Seats, insert 'O' ring and stem seals 5, 6, 9, 10
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of ball valve.
Example: 1 set of seats, insert 'O' ring and stem seals for a Spirax Sarco DN50 flanged PN40 M21SiJ2 ball valve.
DN40 and DN50
9
55 6
10
9
TI-P133-99
CMGT Issue 2
Page 10 of 10
M21SiJ ISO and M21ViJ ISO Jacketed Reduced Bore Ball Valves
DN65 to DN100 - Spare parts (see page 9 for sizes DN40 and DN50)
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn in a grey line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Seats, insert 'O' ring, seat 'O' rings, stem 'O' ring, lower stem seals and upper stem packing 5, 6, 7, 8, 11, 12
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of ball valve.
Example: 1 set of seats, insert 'O' rings, seat 'O' ring, stem 'O' ring, lower stem seals and upper stem packing for a Spirax Sarco DN80
flanged PN40 M21SiJ2 ball valve.
DN65 to DN100
655
8
11
7 7
12